

February 06, 2026

<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 <b><u>BSE Scrip Code: 539056</u></b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 <b><u>NSE Scrip Symbol: IMAGICAA</u></b>
--	---

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results**

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 published in Business Standard and Navshakti (Regional Newspaper) in terms of the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The said newspaper publication is also available on the Company's website at [www.imagicaaworld.com](http://www.imagicaaworld.com).

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited**

**Reshma Poojari**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above




**Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited**

Regd. Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad- 410 203. T: +91-2192-279 900

Corporate Office: A-301, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, VIP Plaza, Veera Desai Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. T: +91-22-6984 0000


Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92490MH2010PLC199925 - Website: [www.imagicaaworld.com](http://www.imagicaaworld.com) - Email: [contactus@imagicaaworld.com](mailto:contactus@imagicaaworld.com)



NAVA Nava Limited						
Regd.Office: 6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chambers', Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad - 500082						
Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549; Tel.Nos.:040-23403501/40345999; e-Fax No.:080-6688 6121						
Email ID: investorservices@navalimited.com ;				Website: www.navalimited.com		
Extract of Consolidated & Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended December 31, 2025						
(Amount in lakhs of ₹ unless otherwise stated)						
PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	99,111.51	314,807.20	84,249.38	39,600.80	136,540.77	27,996.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	39,602.87	117,517.78	38,744.72	15,127.27	50,416.06	6,398.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	39,602.87	117,517.78	38,744.72	15,127.27	50,416.06	6,398.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	32,570.50	90,229.53	35,326.17	13,531.85	43,283.61	4,737.72
Total comprehensive income for the period	46,456.90	132,662.36	49,830.05	13,573.88	43,325.64	4,737.72
Equity Share Capital	2,831.27	2,831.27	2,903.27	2,831.27	2,831.27	2,903.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	758,293.11	758,293.11	687,974.90	357,984.30	357,984.30	363,290.11
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each):						
Basic : (₹)	7.84	23.31	8.62	4.79	15.29	1.63
Diluted: (₹)	7.84	23.31	8.62	4.79	15.29	1.63
Notes:						
The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full set of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website: www.navalimited.com.						
Hyderabad February 05, 2026			<div></div> <div>For NAVA LIMITED ASHWIN DEVINENI MD &amp; CEO</div>			
* METALS * ENERGY * MINING * HEALTH CARE * COMMERCIAL AGRICULTURE						

<div>ImagicaaWorld</div>				
Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited				
CIN:L92490MH2010PLC199925				
Registered Office : 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road,Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 410 203				
Website : www.imagicaaworld.com, email : compliance@imagicaaworld.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the nine months ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	9,208.36	28,198.97	9,186.13
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470.76)	612.21	414.58
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(430.94)	592.54	449.47
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(516.54)	23.95	321.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(477.08)	52.98	343.58
6	Equity Share Capital	56,586.15	56,586.15	54,232.94
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(0.09)	0.004	0.06
	Diluted:	(0.09)	0.004	0.06
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the nine months ended	Corresponding quarter ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	9,124.55	26,960.31	9,186.13
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	240.07	1,990.56	449.35
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	154.47	1,452.29	321.71
Notes:				
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 05, 2026.				
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.				
c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.				
Place: Sangamner Date: February 5, 2026		<div>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Rajesh Malpani</div> <div>Chairman</div>		

KESORAM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED							
CIN: L17114WB1999PLC089148							
Registered Office: 42, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata - 700024							
City Office: 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001							
Phone: 033 2469-7825/6788/2489 3472 Fax: 033 2469 6788							
Email: office@kesoramtextiles.in / ktmltext@gmail.com; Website: www.kesoramtextiles.in							
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2025							
(₹ in Lakh)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended 31-12-2025	Preceding three months ended 30-09-2025	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 31-12-2024	Year to date for current period ended 31-12-2025	Year to date for previous period ended 31-12-2024	Previous year ended 31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(366.14)	(574.73)	(6.30)	(985.27)	125.55	(47.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(366.14)	(574.73)	(6.30)	(985.27)	125.55	(47.39)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(366.14)	(574.73)	(6.30)	(985.27)	125.55	(48.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(363.55)	(13,208.69)	(3.43)	(13,614.04)	134.17	2,559.92
6	Equity Share Capital	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64	1,045.64
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	(113.71)
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not Annualised) [Face value of ₹ 2/- per share]						
	1. Basic: (₹)	(0.70)	(1.10)	(0.01)	(1.88)	0.24	(0.09)
	2. Diluted: (₹)	(0.70)	(1.10)	(0.01)	(1.88)	0.24	(0.09)
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2025 is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesoramtextiles.in. b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 5 <sup>th</sup> February, 2026.							
Place: Kolkata Dated: 5 <sup>th</sup> February, 2026		For Kesoram Textile Mills Limited Sd/- Uma Shankar Asopa Director DIN: 00305010					



# BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

[CIN : L51434WB1923PLC004793]

Registered Office: Berger House, 129 Park Street, Kolkata - 700017

Corporate Office : Plot No. CF-4, Action Area- IC  
New Town, Kolkata - 700 156 Phone No. : 91477 20400

Email - consumerfeedback@bergerindia.com Website : www.bergerpaints.com

## EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,983.97	2,975.06	9,012.22	8,840.68	11,544.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	405.54	394.41	1,139.73	1,218.54	1,568.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	352.23	394.41	1,049.61	1,218.54	1,568.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	271.35	295.97	792.77	919.90	1,182.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	282.43	307.77	848.40	925.59	1,179.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value ₹ 1/-]	116.60	116.58	116.60	116.58	116.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	122.66	114.97	122.66	114.97	6,037.51
8	Securities Premium	122.66	114.97	122.66	114.97	118.85
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 /- each) (Not Annualised #)					
	Basic (in ₹)	2.33#	2.53#	6.79#	7.88#	10.13
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.33#	2.53#	6.79#	7.88#	10.12

Notes :  
1. Additional information on **Standalone** Financial Results:


(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,595.01	2,584.76	7,916.10	7,821.77	10,169.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	423.39	394.51	1,090.92	1,112.85	1,430.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	373.40	394.51	1,004.12	1,112.85	1,430.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	298.37	306.08	768.38	840.58	1,077.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	299.16	307.58	767.04	841.19	1,077.72
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value ₹ 1/-]	116.60	116.58	116.60	116.58	116.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	122.66	114.97	122.66	114.97	5,564.47
8	Securities Premium	122.66	114.97	122.66	114.97	118.85
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 /- each) (Not Annualised #)					
	Basic: (in ₹)	2.56#	2.63#	6.59#	7.21#	9.24
	Diluted: (in ₹)	2.56#	2.62#	6.59#	7.21#	9.24

2. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th February, 2026. These results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <https://www.nseindia.com> and <https://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <https://www.bergerpaints.com> .

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 5th February, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Abhijit Roy  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN : 03439064)



# Garmi Gone Thandak On

REDUCES UP TO 10°C TEMPERATURE

\*T&C apply



Anti Dustt Kool  
Wall Cooling Paint



Roof Kool & Seal  
Roof Cooling Paint



Tank Kool  
Tank Cooling Paint

To know more, scan the QR



Visit us at [www.bergerpaints.com](http://www.bergerpaints.com) to know more



